& MICROBAC"

October 26, 2016

Adelaide Environmental Health

1511 Route 22, Suite C24
Brewster, NY 10509 Work Order No.: 16J0446

Re:Pearl River HS, 275 E. Central Ave, Pearl River NY
Dear John Soter:

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Chicagoland Division received 111 sample(s) on
10/6/2016 9:25:38AM for the analyses presented in the following report as Work
Order 16J0446.

The enclosed results were obtained from and are applicable to the sample(s) as
received at the laboratory. All sample results are reported on an "as received" basis
unless otherwise noted.

All data included in this report have been reviewed and meet the applicable project
specific and certification specific requirements, unless otherwise noted. A
qualifications page is included in this report and lists the programs under which
Microbac maintains certification.

This report has been paginated in its entirety and shall not be reproduced except in
full, without the written approval of Microbac Laboratories.

We appreciate the opportunity to service your analytical needs. If you have any
questions, please contact your project manager. For any feedback, please contact
Robert Crookston, Managing Director, at robert.crookston@microbac.com.

Sincerely,
Microbac Laboratories, Inc.

Karen Ziolkowski
Senior Project Manager

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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WORK ORDER SAMPLE SUMMARY

Date:

Wednesday, October 26, 2016

Client: Adelaide Environmental Health

Project: Pearl River HS, 275 E. Central Ave, Pearl River NY

Lab Order: 16J0446

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Tag Number Collection Date Date Received
16J0446-01 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-098  2ND Floor Mens Bathrc10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-02 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-099  2ND Floor Mens Bathrc10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-03 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-100  2ND Floor Room 236 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-04 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-101  2ND Floor Room 236 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-05 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-102  2ND Floor Room 236 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-06 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-103  2ND Floor Room 236 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-07 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-104  2ND Floor Room 236 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-08 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-105  2ND Floor Room 236 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-09 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-106 = 2ND Floor Room 236 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-10 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-107  2ND Floor Room 236 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-11 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-108 2ND Floor Room 224A 10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-12 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-109  2ND Floor Room 232 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-13 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-110  2ND Floor Room 232 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-14 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-111  2ND Floor Room 232 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-15 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-112  2ND Floor Room 232 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-16 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-113  2ND Floor Room 232 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-17 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-114  2ND Floor Room 226 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-18 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-115  2ND Floor Room 226 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-19 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-116  2ND Floor Room 226 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-20 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-117  2ND Floor Room 226 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-22 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-119  2ND Floor Room 223 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-23 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-120  2ND Floor Room 223 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-24 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-121  2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-25 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-122  2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-26 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-123  2ND Floor Room 223 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-27 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-124  2ND Floor Room 223 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-28 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-125  2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-29 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-126 ~ 2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-30 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(1)-127 2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-31 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(J)-128 2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-32 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(K)-129  2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:52PM
16J0446-33 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(L)-130  2ND Floor Room 223 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-34 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(M)-131  2ND Floor Room 223 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-35 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(N)-132  2ND Floor Room 223 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-36 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-133  2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-37 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-134  2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-38 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-135 2ND Floor Room 231 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-39 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-136  2ND Floor Room 231 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-40 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-137  2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-41 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-138  2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
16J0446-42 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-139  2ND Floor Room 231 S10/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:53PM
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WORK ORDER SAMPLE SUMMARY

Date:

Wednesday, October 26, 2016

16J0446-43
16J0446-44
16J0446-45
16J0446-46
16J0446-47
16J0446-48
16J0446-49
16J0446-50
16J0446-51
16J0446-52
16J0446-53
16J0446-54
16J0446-55
16J0446-56
16J0446-57
16J0446-58
16J0446-59
16J0446-60
16J0446-61
16J0446-62
16J0446-63
16J0446-67
16J0446-68
16J0446-69
16J0446-70
16J0446-71
16J0446-72
16J0446-73
16J0446-74
16J0446-75
16J0446-76
16J0446-77
16J0446-89
16J0446-90
16J0446-91
16J0446-92
16J0446-93
16J0446-94
16J0446-95
16J0446-96
16J0446-97
16J0446-98
16J0446-99
16J0446-AA
16J0446-AB
16J0446-AC

16-117-PR-PRHS-CF
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(L)-144
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(M)-145
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(N)-146
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-147
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-148
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-149
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-150
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(C )-151
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-152
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-153
16-117-PR-PRHS-KF-154
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-155
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-156
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-157
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-158
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-159
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-160
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-164
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-165
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-166
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-167
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-168
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-169
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-170
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-171
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-172
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-173
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-174
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-186
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-187
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-188
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-189
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-190
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-191
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-192
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-193
16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-194
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-195
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-196
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-197
16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-198

H)-140
1)-141

J)-142
K)-143

~ o~~~ o~ o~

16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-1 QI%I icrob
|

2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Room 231 £10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Womens Ba10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Womens Ba10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Mens Bathrc¢10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Mens Bathrc¢10/01/2016 00:00
2ND Floor Mens Bathrc¢10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Staff Bathro(10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Staff Bathro(10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Main Office 10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Main Office 10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Main Office 10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Mens Bathrc¢10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Mens Bathrc¢10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Womens Ba10/01/2016 00:00
3RD Floor Womens Ba10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Mens Bathra10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Womens Bai10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Womens Bai10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Rest Room t10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Rest Room £10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Staff Bathroc10/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00

1ST, FI%or Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00
ac Laboratories, Inc.

10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016

RN (U UL (UL (UL (U UK U UK U UK U (U QU (U (U U UK UK UK UK U G U QU (U UK UK (K P UK U U U (U (UK (UK K U UK UK U U (I (U U U U

:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
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:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
:19:53PM
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:19:54PM
:19:54PM
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:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:54PM
:19:55PM
:19:55PM
:19:55PM
:19:55PM
:19:55PM
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WORK ORDER SAMPLE SUMMARY Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2016
16J0446-AD 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-200 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AE 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-201 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AF 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-202 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AG 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-203 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AH 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-204 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-Al 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-205 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AJ 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-206 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AK 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-207 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM
16J0446-AL 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-208 1ST Floor Classroom 210/01/2016 00:00 10/7/2016 1:19:55PM

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
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Analytical Results Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2016
Client: Adelaide Environmental Health Work Order: 16J0446
Client Project: Pearl River HS, 275 E. Central Ave, Pearl River NY Received: 10/07/2016 13:19
Analyses Certs Result Units Qual Analyzed Tech  Method

01 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-098 - 2ND Floor Mens Bathroom Near Rm 233 Sink A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  3.82 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:03 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

02 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-099 - 2ND Floor Mens Bathroom Near Rm 233 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  4.41 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:04 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

03 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-100 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  4.98 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:04 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

04 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-101 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  8.34 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:05 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

05 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-102 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  3.96 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:07 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

06 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-103 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  2.76 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:09 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

07 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-104 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink E Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  38.3 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:10 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

08 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-105 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink F Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  16.0 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:10 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

09 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-106 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink G Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  10.0 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:11 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

10 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-107 - 2ND Floor Room 236 Sink H Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

Lead gdmnoi  6.42 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:12 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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Analytical Results Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2016
11 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-108 - 2ND Floor Room 224A Single Sink Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  8.30 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:12 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
12 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-109 - 2ND Floor Room 232 Sink A, Wall Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  6.29 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:13 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
13 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-110 - 2ND Floor Room 232 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  10.0 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:15 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
14 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-111 - 2ND Floor Room 232 Sink C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  5.08 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:16 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
16 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-112 - 2ND Floor Room 232 Sink D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  16.4 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:16 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
16 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-113 - 2ND Floor Room 232 Sink E, Teachers Table Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  35.3 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:18 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
17  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-114 - 2ND Floor Room 226 Sink A, Wall Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  10.2 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:19 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
18 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-115 - 2ND Floor Room 226 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  6.09 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:20 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
19 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-116 - 2ND Floor Room 226 Sink C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  5.69 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:20 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
20 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-117 - 2ND Floor Room 226 Sink D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 2,86 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:21 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
22 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-119 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink A, Wall Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  8.45 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:23 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com

Page 6 of 25



& MICROBAC"

Analytical Results
23  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-120 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink B

Lead gdmnoi  7.95 ug/L

24 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-121 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink C

Lead gdmnoi 210 ug/L

25 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-122 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink D

Lead gdmnoi 2,66 ug/L

26 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-123 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink E

Lead gdmnoi  2.43 ug/L

27  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-124 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink F

Lead gdmnoi  3.49 ug/L

28 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-125 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink G

Lead gdmnoi  2.44 ug/L

29 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-126 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink H

Lead gdmnoi  6.42 ug/L

30 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(1)-127 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink |

Lead gdmnoi 5,25 ug/L

31  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(J)-128 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink J

Lead gdmnoi 51.4 ug/L

32 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(K)-129 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink K

Lead gdmnoi  6.56 ug/L

33 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(L)-130 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink L

Lead gdmnoi  3.30 ug/L

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.

250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com

Date:

18:24

18:24

18:25

18:27

18:28

18:28

18:29

18:31

18:32

18:32

18:33

Wednesday, October 26, 2016

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
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Analytical Results Date:  Wednesday, October 26, 2016
34 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(M)-131 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink M Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  7.13 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:34 RPL ~ EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
35 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(N)-132 - 2ND Floor Room 223 Sink N, Teachers Table Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  1.57 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:34 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
36 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-133 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink A, Wall Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  5.41 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:36 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
37 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-134 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  16.3 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:37 RPL ~ EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
38  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-135 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  6.31 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:39 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
39 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-136 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  11.3 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:39 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
40 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-137 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink E Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  3.83 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:40 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
41 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-138 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink F Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  13.9 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:41 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
42 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-139 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink G Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  3.75 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:41 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
43 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-140 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink H Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  16.0 ug/L 10/24/2016 18:42 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4
44 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(I)-141 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink | Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  4.48 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:14 RPL  EPA200.8 Rev 5.4

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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Analytical Results Date:  Wednesday, October 26, 2016
45Ri 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(J)-142 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink J Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead dgimno  29.2 ug/L 10/20/2016 20:52 SJE EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
46  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(K)-143 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink K Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  3.84 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:14 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
47  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(L)-144 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink L Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  6.23 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:15 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
48 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(M)-145 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink M Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  4.03 ug/L 10/25/2016 10:42 SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
49  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(N)-146 - 2ND Floor Room 231 Sink N, Teachers Table Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  13.2 ug/L 10/25/2016 10:43 SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
50 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-147 - 2ND Floor Womens Bathroom Near Rm 201 Sink A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  3.77 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:18 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
51  16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-148 - 2ND Floor Womens Bathroom Near Rm 201 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 5,98 ug/L 10/25/2016 10:43  SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
52  16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-149 - 2ND Floor Mens Bathroom Near Rm 201 Sink A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  4.23 ug/L 10/25/2016 10:44 SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
53 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-150 - 2ND Floor Mens Bathroom Near Rm 201 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi < 1.00 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:20 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
54  16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(C )-151 - 2ND Floor Mens Bathroom Near Rm 201 Sink C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi < 1.00 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:21 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
55 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-152 - 3RD Floor Staff Bathroom Near Rm 311 Single Sink Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  10.9 ug/L 10/25/2016 10:45 SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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Analytical Results
56 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-153 - 3RD Floor Staff Bathroom Near Rm 317 Single Sink

Lead gdmnoi  4.59 ug/L 10/25/2016
57  16-117-PR-PRHS-KF-154 - 3RD Floor Main Office Kitchen Sink
Lead gdmnoi  1.95 ug/L 10/25/2016

58 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-155 - 3RD Floor Main Office Bathroom Right Side, Single Sink

Lead gdmnoi  1.70 ug/L 10/24/2016

59 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-156 - 3RD Floor Main Office Bathroom Left Side, Single Sink

Lead gdmnoi 2,50 ug/L 10/24/2016

60 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-157 - 3RD Floor Mens Bathroom Near Entrance Sink A

Lead gdmnoi  3.49 ug/L 10/24/2016

61 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-158 - 3RD Floor Mens Bathroom Near Entrance Sink B

Lead gdmnoi  3.35 ug/L 10/24/2016

62 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-159 - 3RD Floor Womens Bathroom Near Entrance Sink A

Lead gdmnoi  11.1 ug/L 10/24/2016

63 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-160 - 3RD Floor Womens Bathroom Near Entrance Sink B

Lead gdmnoi  7.52 ug/L 10/24/2016
67RI 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-164 - 1ST Floor Classroom 235 Sink A
Lead dgimno 126 ug/L 10/20/2016
68 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-165 - 1ST Floor Classroom 235 Sink B
Lead gdmnoi  19.5 ug/L 10/24/2016
69 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-166 - 1ST Floor Classroom 235 Sink C
Lead gdmnoi  6.16 ug/L 10/24/2016

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.

250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com

Date:

10:55

10:56

19:26

19:27

19:28

19:28

19:29

19:30

20:56

19:30

19:31

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

SA EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

SJE EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
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Analytical Results Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2016
70 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-167 - 1ST Floor Classroom 235 Sink D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 2,80 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:32 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
71  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-168 - 1ST Floor Classroom 230 Sink A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 247 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:35 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
72 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-169 - 1ST Floor Classroom 230 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  33.1 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:36 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
73 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-170 - 1ST Floor Classroom 230 Sink C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  50.3 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:36 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
74 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-171 - 1ST Floor Classroom 230 Sink D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  38.6 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:37 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
75 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-172 - 1ST Floor Classroom 230 Sink E Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  23.0 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:38 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
76 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-173 - 1ST Floor Classroom 222 Sink A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 1,42 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:39 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
77 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-174 - 1ST Floor Classroom 222 Sink B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  6.671 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:40 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
89 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-186 - 1ST Floor Classroom 221 Sink L Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 231 ug/L E 10/24/2016 19:42 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
90 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-187 - 1ST Floor Classroom 221 Sink M Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 449 ug/L E 10/24/2016 19:43 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
91 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-188 - 1ST Floor Classroom 221 Sink N Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  2.37 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:43 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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Analytical Results Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2016
92 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-189 - 1ST Floor Mens Bathroom by Rm 233 C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  7.25 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:44 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
93 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-190 - 1ST Floor Womens Bathroom by Admin Office A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  8.71 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:45 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
94 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-191 - 1ST Floor Womens Bathroom by Admin Office B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  25.8 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:46 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
95 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-192 - 1ST Floor Rest Room by Classroom 205 A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  7.60 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:46 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
96 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-193 - 1ST Floor Rest Room by Classroom 209 Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 2,17 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:48 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
97 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-194 - 1ST Floor Staff Bathroom by Admin Office Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  6.79 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:50 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
98 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-195 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 A Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  2.86 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:51 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
99 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-196 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 B Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  16.6 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:52 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
AA  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-197 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 C Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi 111 ug/L E 10/24/2016 19:52 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
AB 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-198 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 D Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  2.66 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:53 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
AC 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-199 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 E Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00
Lead gdmnoi  2.60 ug/L 10/24/2016 19:54 RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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Analytical Results
AD 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-200 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 F

Lead gdmnoi  1.59 ug/L

AE 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-201 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 G

Lead gdmnoi  21.7 ug/L

AF  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-202 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 H

Lead gdmnoi  2.29 ug/L

AG 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-203 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 |

Lead gdmnoi 15,1 ug/L

AH 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-204 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 J

Lead gdmnoi  2.99 ug/L

Al 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-205 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 K

Lead gdmnoi  20.3 ug/L

AJ  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-206 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 L

Lead gdmnoi 45.4 ug/L

AK  16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-207 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 M

Lead gdmnoi 142 ug/L

AL 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-208 - 1ST Floor Classroom 225 N

Lead gdmnoi  7.74 ug/L

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

10/24/2016

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com

Date:

19:54

19:55

19:55

19:56

19:58

19:59

19:59

20:00

20:01

Wednesday, October 26, 2016
Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4

Collected: 10/01/2016 00:00

RPL EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4
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FLAGS, FOOTNOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS (as neede

B = Detected in the associated method Blank at a concentration above the routine RL
b- = Detected in the associated method Blank at a concentration greater than 2.2 times the MDL
b* = Detected in the associated method Blank at a concentration greater than half the RL
CFU = Colony forming units

D = Dilution performed on sample

DF = Dilution Factor

g = Gram

E = Value above quantitation range

H = Analyte was prepared and/or analyzed outside of the analytical method holding time
| = Matrix Interference

J = Analyte concentration detected between RL and MDL (Metals / Organics)

LOD = Limit of Detection

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

m3 = Meters cubed

MDL = Method Detection Limit

mg/Kg = Milligrams per Kilogram (ppm)

mg/L = Milligrams per Liter (ppm)

NA = Not Analyzed

ND = Not Detected at the Reporting Limit (or the Method Detection Limit, if used)

NR = Not Recovered

R = RPD outside accepted recovery limits

RL = Reporting Limit

S = Spike recovery outside recovery limits

Surr = Surrogate

U = Undetected

> = Greater than

< =Less than

% = Percent

* = Result exceeds project specific limits

ANALYTE TYPES: (AT)

A,B = Target Analyte

| = Internal Standard

M = Summation Analyte

S = Surrogate

T = Tentatively Identified Compound (TIC, concentration estimated)

QC SAMPLE IDENTIFICATIONS

BLK = Method Blank ICSA = Interference Check Standard "A"

DUP = Method Duplicate ICSAB = Interference Check Standard "AB"

BS = Method Blank Spike BSD = Method Blank Spike Duplicate

MS = Matrix Spike MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate

ICB = Initial Calibration Blank ICV = Initial Calibration Verification

CCB = Continuing Calibration Blank CCV = Continuing Calibration Verification

CRL = Client Required Reporting Limit OPR = Ongoing Precision and Recovery Standard
PDS = Post Digestion Spike SD = Serial Dilution

QCS = Quality Control Standard

CERTIFICATIONS (Certs)
Below is a list of certifications maintained by the Microbac Merrillville Laboratory. All data included in this report has been reviewed for and
meets all project specific and quality control requirements of the applicable accreditation, unless otherwise noted. Complete lists of individual
analytes pursuant to each certification below are available upon request.

d [llinois EPA drinking water, wastewater and solid waste analysis (#200064)

9 Indiana SDH chemical analysis of drinking water (#C-45-03)

i Kansas Dept Health & Env. NELAP (#E-10397)

m New York State Department of Health Wadsworth (#12006)

" Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protect (#68-04863)

© Virginia Department of General Services Division of Consolidated Laboratory Services (#7990)

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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COOLER INSPECTION Date:  Wednesday, October 26, 2016
Client Name: Adelaide Environmental Health Date/Time Received: 10/06/2016 09:25

Work Order Number: 16J0446 Received by:  Dave Bryant

Checklist completed by: ~ 10/7/2016 1:19:51PM Dave Bryant Reviewed by:  10/10/2016 KAZ

Carrier Name: UPS

Cooler ID: Default Cooler Container/Temp Blank Temperature: 21.2°C

After-Hour Arrival? Yes : No Z

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes A No Not Present B
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ | No | [ NotPresent
Custody seals intact on sample containers? Yes | | No | | NotPresent
COC present? Yes v No | |

COC included sufficient client identification? Yes v No | |

COC included sufficient sample collector information? Yes [ | No |V

COC included a sample description? Yes v No | |

COC agrees with sample labels? Yes v No | |

COC identified the appropriate matrix? Yes v No | |

COC included date of collection? Yes v No | |

COC included time of collection? Yes v No | |

COC identified the appropriate number of containers? Yes [ | No |V

Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes v’ No

Sample containers intact? Yes Z No :

Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes v No | |

All samples received within holding time? Yes v No

If the samples are preserved, are the preservatives identified? Yes Z No :

If No, adjusted by?

COC included the requested analyses? Yes No
COC signed when relinquished and received? Yes No
Samples received on ice? Yes No
Samples properly preserved? Yes No
Voa vials for aqueous samples have zero headspace ? Yes No No VOA vials submitted

Cooler Comments:

ANY "NO" EVALUATION (excluding After-Hour Receipt) REQUIRES CLIENT NOTIFICATION.

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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Sample ID Client Sample ID Comments
16J0446-01 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-098
16J0446-02 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-099
16J0446-03 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-100
16J0446-04 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-101
16J0446-05 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-102
16J0446-06 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-103
16J0446-07 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-104
16J0446-08 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-105
16J0446-09 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-106
16J0446-10 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-107
16J0446-11 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-108
16J0446-12 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-109
16J0446-13 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-110
16J0446-14 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-111
16J0446-15 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-112
16J0446-16 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-113
16J0446-17 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-114
16J0446-18 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-115
16J0446-19 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-116
16J0446-20 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-117
16J0446-21 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-118
16J0446-22 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-119
16J0446-23 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-120
16J0446-24 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-121
16J0446-25 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-122
16J0446-26 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-123
16J0446-27 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-124
16J0446-28 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-125
16J0446-29 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-126
16J0446-30 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(1)-127
16J0446-31 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(J)-128
16J0446-32 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(K)-129
16J0446-33 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(L)-130
16J0446-34 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(M)-131
16J0446-35 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(N)-132
16J0446-36 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(A)-133
16J0446-37 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(B)-134
16J0446-38 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(C )-135
16J0446-39 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(D)-136
16J0446-40 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(E )-137
16J0446-41 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(F)-138
16J0446-42 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(G)-139
16J0446-43 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(H)-140
16J0446-49 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(N)-146
16J0446-50 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-147
16J0446-51 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-148
16J0446-52 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-149
16J0446-57 16-117-PR-PRHS-KF-154 Migrobac Laboratories, Inc.
o5t Ne& B4 Drive PMErmviie. N 48410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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16J0446-59 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-156
16J0446-60 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-157
16J0446-65 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-162
16J0446-66 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-163
16J0446-67 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-164
16J0446-68 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-165
16J0446-74 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-171
16J0446-75 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-172
16J0446-76 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-173
16J0446-77 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-174
16J0446-82 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-179
16J0446-83 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-180
16J0446-84 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-181
16J0446-85 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-182
16J0446-90 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-187
16J0446-91 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-188
16J0446-92 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-189
16J0446-93 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-190
16J0446-98 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-195
16J0446-99 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-196
16J0446-AA 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-197
16J0446-AB 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-198
16J0446-AC 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-199
16J0446-44 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(I)-141
16J0446-45 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(J)-142
16J0446-46 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(K)-143
16J0446-47 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(L)-144
16J0446-48 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF(M)-145
16J0446-53 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-150
16J0446-54 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(C )-151
16J0446-55 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-152
16J0446-56 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-153
16J0446-61 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-158
16J0446-62 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(A)-159
16J0446-63 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(B)-160
16J0446-64 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF(C )-161
16J0446-69 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-166
16J0446-70 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-167
16J0446-71 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-168
16J0446-72 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-169
16J0446-73 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-170
16J0446-78 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-175
16J0446-79 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-176
16J0446-80 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-177
16J0446-81 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-178
16J0446-86 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-183
16J0446-87 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-184
16J0446-88 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-185
16J0446-89 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-186 Midrobac Laboratories, Inc.
o5t Ne& 84" Drive PMErmvie. N 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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16J0446-95 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-192
16J0446-96 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-193
16J0446-97 16-117-PR-PRHS-BF-194
16J0446-AD 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-200
16J0446-AE 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-201
16J0446-AF 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-202
16J0446-AG 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-203
16J0446-AH 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-204
16J0446-A1 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-205
16J0446-AJ 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-206
16J0446-AK 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-207
16J0446-AL 16-117-PR-PRHS-CF-208

Microbac Laboratories, Inc.
250 West 84" Drive | Merrillville, IN 46410 | 800.536.8379 p | 219.769.8378 p | 219.769.1664 f | www.microbac.com
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2gBma . . :
2 S a @ vironmental Fieltt Chain-of-Custody Record _
% ) g% Suite C24 ] (,ID L[‘L//é Page ) of 7
Qa0 /10509 Lead in Drinkirlg Water D1 < ai o~
5_' P esults@adelaidelic.com Turn around time: Standard Lab Project Number: i
S g Adelaide Project # BOCE:16250.05-WA ' (7;/0_
=5 Pearl River H . (6-1-16
RN earl River High School Date:
= g. 2 275 East Cenfral Avenue District: Pearl River :
= 13 Pearl River, NY 10965 Inspector: Ko lpe S Gemar
== o= -
; :; Sample ID Floor # Sampie Description Analysis{ Matrix | Gontainer [
= o . . Drinking | 250 mj
g 2 -PRHS- B F’(m) - 098 Z. Mens B TOOm, Newr Koy 235 S Ak 3 Lead Water Bottle
= & i -. Drinking | 250 ml
= : PRHS PFB) - 099 | 2 | mens Balidon acs nzFE Sk B lead | Water | Boit
= <. ] ) 5 ) Drinking | 250 ml
-PRHS- CF(A ) . 100 | € | class Recm, 236 Sk R Lead | Water | Bottle
g . . : Drinking { 250 m!
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF (B) - 101 | 2 | Class Beoms 2|3 5k B Lead | Water | Bottle
. - : Drinking | 250 m!
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF ( C) - 102 Z , DK Lead | Water Bottle
— ¢ Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF L D) - 103 Z ] Srnk Q) Lead | Water Bottle
- ' _ Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF/E) . 104 | 2 Siax B Lead | Water | Bottl
— ' —_ Brinking 250ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(F) . 105 | 2 ’ Sink T Lead | wWater | Bottle
_ ¢ ' Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- < - ( g_) - 106 | 2 Sink G— Lead | Water Bottle
- < | Drinking | 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF (H) _ 197 | £ / v / Sk b : lead | Water | Bottie
o ) . Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS-  C ™ . 108 { & | Beom 2724 2 Sivsle Jiak, lead | Water | Botfle
2 Drinking 250 mt
16-117-PR-PRHS- CE(®) - 109 Class Reory | 232 soak A wald Lead | Water | Bottie
- ' - Drinking | 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- <7 (8) _ 110 | 2 \ { gink B Lead | Water | Bottie
- - Brinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(C) . 441 | £ Tk C Lead | Water | Botie
5y Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(D) . 112 | 2 Sk D tead | Water | Botte
' Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF/E) . 143 | 2 4 / y 31X B Teaches faple_ Lead | Water | Bottlo
Fpmples taken by: Samples relinquished by: Samples feceiv, y:
m -
S U A B 10- 116 Hofohf = 10-2-9< MM /0646
. © | Signature / Date .~ Sighature / Date ' - Signature / Date :
ol e, N ups oS
&) »’}i/ : - '
o \,} < .




qos,

Adelaide Environmental Field Chain-of-Custody Record
1511 Rt 22, Suite C24 Page Z of 7
SQZE?;::;ELJU(:’ZO@Q adelaidellc.com 'II_'E:: ;:ozzzlri:r?e‘:vsattae;dard Lab Project Number: / A/ a Cﬁ;__(‘a
Adelaide Project # BOCE:16250.05-WA|
Site: Peari River High School Date; L6— (- [ 12
eart Fiver N 10008 et Peart River inspector. Aphe & See—

Sample ID Floor # Sample Description Analysis| Matrix | Container
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(%) - 114 | 2 | class Reos [226 <7 A K Load | Water | ote
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(BY - 115 | 2 f ) Svak Lead | water | Dot
16-117-PR-PRHS- CH ) . 416 | & | [ SiaR Lead | Woter | potte
16-117-PR-PRHS- CFD) . 497 | 2 / / / Srak | Load | Woter | otte
16-117PRPRUS. CFE) - agg | 2| |~y DK E Teschess Table AOTSibedBA |y | e | e |6
16-117-PR-PRHS. CF@Y . 110 | 2 | cluss Reom |223 S/akK Lot | ot | potie
16-117-PR-PRHS- <F(R) . 120 | 2 ‘ \ Skl Load | Water | Bette
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF&Y | 1o | 2 \ Siak C Load | Water | Dette
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(D) . 122 | Z Sk O Lo | water | mette
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF/ED - 123 | & SiakE Lo | ot | ot
16-117-PR-PRHS- CE(F) . 124 | & | K Lead | Water | ootte
16-117-PR-PRHS- CFIE) . 125 | 2 l Sink G Lod | water | et
16-117-PR-PRHS- CFCH) . 105 | 2 Siax b Load | Water | potte

|16-117-PR-PRHS- CFEY _ 127 | 2 Trak T, Load | Water | et
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(T) . 128 | 2 Jiak T Lo | Woter | motte
16-117-PRPRHS- CFCKY - 100 | 2 V v , Siak K Lod | Water | erte
§amples taken by: Samples relinquished by: Sampleﬁreceived by:
Y O N AL L [0-)- 1L ' S

=} Signature / Date Signature / Date Signature / Date

N

ul



Adelaide Environmental Field Chain-of-Custody Record
1611 Rt 22, Suite C24 Page 3 of ?-
2;:;;?;:;1::;51::?30@9adetaidellc.com |1—_:::: ;:o[:l:::':i:?e‘:’v;:ae;dard Lab Project Number: / 67 ”SOKF;Q)
Adelaide Project# BOCE:16250.05-VWWA )
Site: Pearl River High School ‘ Date: JO- }-(E
IZDZSarIIE;T:; ,e:[t\r’a!lggﬁeg * pisirict: Pear river Inspector: R@b@d 5-‘ =L
Sample ID Floor # Sample Description Analysis| Matrix | Container
16-117-PR-PRHS- <F(L) - 130 | 2 | class Resed 223 S'nK L Lead | Weter | oot
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(m) _ 131 |< Siak M ead | Woter | ootte
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(M) _ 132 | 2- Y P Siake N Tewohes Bble Load | Wt ZBSSttreL
16-117-PRPRHS-  CFCR - 133 | 2 | Class Resr] 231 sk £ 1ie ) Leod | Water | Bette
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(B) . 134 | & \ 1 Siak B oot | Water | Bette
16-117-PR-PRHS- CFE) . 135 | 2 Siak & Lozt | Weier | Botte
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(D) - 136 | 2 siak D Lond | Water | et
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF[E) - 137 | & Soak E Load | et | et
16-117-PR-PRHS- LF(F) - 138 |< Sl ~ Load | Water | potte
16117-PRPRHS- CF (&) _ 439 | 2 SiaK 6 Lot | water | et
16-117-PRPRHS- CF(H) . 440 | 2 Siak i Load | Water | Dotte
16-117-PRPRUS. CFDY . 141 | 2 Sink T Lesd | Waier | Botte
16-117-PR-PRHs- C1F(T) 142 | 2 Siak J Lond | Water | pett
16-117-PR-PRHS- CF(K) _ 143 | 2 STk Load | Wotor | potte
16-117-PRPRHS- CE(L) . 144 | 2. Siak L Load | Water | oot
16117-PRPRHS- CFM) - 145 | £ / STk M Lesd | Waier | Dot
§amples taken by: Samples relinquished by: Samples r&fgeiv :
R AU (o) 4 Mﬁﬂg_ i ijg . "
Q Signature / Date Signature / Date e Signature / Date
N
ul




Adelaide Environmental Field Chain-of-Custody Record .
1511 Rt 22, Suite C24 ' Page_ 2 _of 7
Brewster, NY 10509 Lead in Drinking Water
adelaidelabresults@adelaidellc.com Turn around time: Standard Lab Project Number: / é? SO c‘( 9-%
Adelaide Project/# BOCE:16250.05-WA » v
Site: Pearl River High School Date: [O— I~ j&
275 East Central Avenue District: Pearl River }
Pearl River, NY 10965 Inspector; /)lalst/j’s‘”w
Sample ID Floor # Sample Description Analysis| Matrix | Container
. - _— i Drinking 250 mi .
16-117-PR-PRHS- ¢ F (N) - 146 | 2 | Class Peom) 2721 SiaK M Teache s Bble_ Lead | Water | Bottie }
2 Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- BF (ﬁ) - 147 Womers Bothrsom Heor e 20 \ Ak P Lead | Water Bottle
] o Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- BF(B) - 148 | 2 b 4 L Sk 3 Lead | Water | Bottle
- X ¢ Drinki 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS-  BF (%) - 149 | 2 | Mens Bathabi jen  An20)  $ink A Lead | Water | Botte
) ' Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PRPRHS-  BF(8) _ 150 | 2 ] ) Sk B Lead | Water | Botle
— ¢ Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- B "-6:) - 151 2- 4 Y Lf p i C lead | Water Bottle
. . ) ' Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS-  BF - 152 | 3 | Stabe Bthnpan pecr RM I Stugle Souh_ Lead | Water | Bottie
~? y . . Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS-  BF . 153 | 3 | Staf Baflyorpt panr R 3T s ple Sk Lead | Water | Bote
- . . . Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS-  KFZ . 154 | 3 | Main of¥ice  Kikhen Sin k, Lead | Water | Bottle
e . ) . . . Crinking | 250 m!
16-117-PR-PRHS-  BF - 155 | 3 Main ¢ ffice Bathreone Righ Sl Single Sk Lead | Water | Bottle
_— . . ' * . . . Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PRPRHS- PP - 156 | & | miain officd  Bubime (o6 Site S Asle Sta X Lead | Water | Botie
@) 3 P Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- B F - 157 7eas Rathrodm  pene Foltamce Sia lead | Water | Bottle
; ) ~ Sy Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PRPRHS- BF(BY . 158 | 3 | Meas Behhvar heer Fatoqne.  Siak B Lead | Water | Bottl
— \ Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- 5 i @) - 159 _3 lpsmers 5@“%!‘ vaes  Necs Fotterce Sk B Lead | Water Bottle
@) 3 . _ e R Drinking | 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- BF - 160 Wopens Babhoprt pees inbance 37463 lead | Water | Botte |
ﬂ..6:1_‘[_7,-,I.3_,E§:PRH,S=,BJ.‘.&) - 161 | ©  |Waemeas Bethisan pecEdtuce S C NovySibn(Ped ™ | 4] Water_| _Bottle [
§amples taken by: Samples relinquished by: SamplesJecgive .
E)z ﬂ‘!it———‘/ﬁ",/"/z 4{&1’ el y/A4 ﬂ/ L S
o Signature / Date Signature / Date b Signature / Date
N
a1




Adelaide Environmental

1511 Rt 22, Suite C24
Brewster, NY 10509

adelaidelabresults@adelaidellc.com

Site:

Pear] River High School
275 East Central Avenue
Pear! River, NY 10965

Field Chain-of-Custody Record

Lead in Drinking Water
Turn around time: Standard

Adelaide Project

BOCE:16250.05-WA

istrict: Pearl River

> 7
Page % of ﬁ
Lab Project Number: V/ é) 5(’ ) q% '

pate: \Q / v/ I

Inspector: -ﬁ\\i\\p ¢ G&(\\O‘u\f Qf{w

Gc Jojec

Q—-S/ig)’uature { Date

)

Signature / Date

Signature / Date

Sample ID Floor # Sample Description Analysis| Matrix | Container

! . - Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- % - 182 | \ Uam Lo P27 9 & (amy s 0608 | Lead | water | sottie
. ¢ ~ ] Drinking | 250 ml
46-117-PR-PRHS-  C & - 163 | | AL \\ K\ U o 2 bmded (A | Lead | Water | Bottio
N : . o« ] A Drinking | 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS-  C QO - 164 | | (s B [T saV & Lead | Water | Botie
N Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- O - 165 | | \ 2 lead | Water | Botts
Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- C(; - 1686 \ \ C Lead | Woater Bottle
Drinking 250 mil
16-117-PR-PRHS- C & - 167 | | \% - Y Lead | Water | Botle
i ‘ . . Drinking | 250 ml
418-117-PRPRHS- ¢ & - 188 [\ |Claes Benl 20 <0dV A lead | Water | Bottie
\ Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- C T - 1689 | | \ N Lead | Water | Bottle
Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- (O - 170 |} | C Lead | Water | Bottle
' Drinking 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- & - 171 |\ \ % Lead | Water | Bottle
. 4 [V Drinking | 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- ch - 172 \ \/ k./ E Lead | Water Bottle
O ' N d N Drinking | 250 ml
16-117PRPRHS- _ C%v - 173 | | | \eee Bn B <aV A lead | Water | Botie
v Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- (- - 174 |\ A% J ™ Lead | Water | Bottle
. ) Drinking | 250 ml
M6-117-PRPRHS- (% - 175 | | | Class &m PSR G Lead | Water | Bottle
- . Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- % - 176 | | \ I 8 lead | Water | Botte
& ‘ Drinking | 250 mi
i6-117-PR-PRHS- (& - q77 | | \‘/ (V C Lead | Water | Bottle

giamples taken by: Samples relinquished by: Sam‘fﬁ by: [%‘

o) R -
P ) [ : \ .
M NV TAVAL T NC VAV S (/C ya Z@vr\w



Adelaide Environmental Field [Chain-of-Custody Record é
1511 Rt 22, Suite C24 Page % of _\&__7
Brewster, NY 10509 Lead in Drinking Water
adelaidelabresults@adelaidellc.com Turn around time: Standard Lab Project Number: / @T)Q (‘(3' b _
Adelaide Project # BOCE:16250.05-WA )
Site: Pearl River High School pate: 0 /\/ \ &
275 East Central Avenue District: Pearl River ]
Pearl River, NY 10965 Inspector: {\'\\ s (B e,
Y Y
Sample ID Floor # Sample Description Analysis| Matrix “| Container
. : . i [ N Drinking | 250 ml
4T6-117-PR-PRHS- . © a7 |\ Clesz  Sda LAY e OGS sy Gox) Lead | Water | Botie
T ' ] N 7 Drinking | 250 ml
~116-117-PR-PRHS- & - 179 \ ] = 3\ tead | Water Bottle
\ Drinking | 250 ml
I™8-117-PR-PRHS-  ~C - 180 | | T Lead | Water | Bottl
o~ \ Drinking | 250 ml
..36—1 17-PR-PRHS- C,\“‘ - 181 \ G— Lead Water Botile
_ . . ‘ \ Drinking | 250 ml
*#6-117-PR-PRHS- & - 182 | \ B Lead | Water | Bottie
\ Drinking | 250 ml
®%-117-PR-PRHS- C& - 183 A\ X , Lead | Water Bottle
. 'y Drinking { 250 mi
. e#8-117-PR-PRHS- (T - 184 | \ < N Lead | Water | Bottle
v . Drinking 250 ml
ol 5-117-PR-PRHS- (;Q' - 185 \ Y\ ( A “\3@&\@}_(\@ Lead | Water Bottle
. Drinking 250 m!
16-117-PR-PRHS- & - 186 | \ L Lead | Water | Botte
. R \ Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- ('« . 187 | 1§ N lead | Water | Bottle
_ , A ' Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- (&~ - 188 | | \J/ '/ N\ Lead | Water | Bottle
. ' < A o Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- @ & - 189 l Q‘i\m\_g \gc-,f\\,\m Sl R feal XY Lead | Water | Bottle
} R \ N _ Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- % @ - 190 |\ Llieneas \aoc\\\qm\,m \\‘# Ll ot A Lead | Water | Bottle
. ~ - Drinking | 250 ml
|16-117-PR-PRHs- R - 191 | ! Y ! L N Lead | Water | Bottie
_ L ’ 3 Drinking | 250 ml
16-117-PR-PRHS- %\ Q - 192 \ Q\e&f (\]\Q &\ \Q\,r C/\c\gg . N 0< f lead | Water Bottle
. | Drinking | 250 ml .
16-117-PR-PRHS- & Q - 183 \ Q\eﬁ Q\GQ 0 gv i ("\(‘,\55 Cone O C"\ Lead Water Bottle
=7 - _
gamples faken by: Samples relinquished by: Samples teceived b%) Q
0]
R e \Q/ \/ HQ /\f)’"-‘\*- O / \//\é //(’Z:'ﬂ’g“ ' Q)»\f"'j\
S  “~———Signature / Date ' ) Signature / Date ~ < Signature / Date
0 —




Adelaide Environmental

1511 Rt 22, Suite C24

Brewster, NY 10509
adelaidelabresults@adelaidelic.com

Site: Pearl River High School
275 East Central Avenue

Pearl River, NY 10965

Field

Lead in Drinking

Turn around time: Standard

Adelaide Project 1

Chain-of-Custody Rec
| Water
# BOCE:16250.05-WA

District: Pearl River

ord

page B7 or 7
Lab Project Number: /(0 SoY.205
oae: 10/ /1 |
Inspector: m\{\‘m‘\ GM‘\QL\\‘&(\”/

Sample ID Floor # Sample Description Analysis| Matrix | Container

- . Drinkin 250 mi

16-117-PR-PRHS- & D - 194 { &RQQ }bzﬁe\f\ TN E}\, Oxé, NN QD Cce Lead W.'slterg Botile
. A Drinking 250 mi

16-117-PR-PRHS- C g-l - 195 ] (m \ a8% oy DX & ': (\\L a\- Lead Water Bottle

) [ Drinking | 250 mi

116-117-PRPRHS- (& - 198 | ) | 2 Lead | Water | Botlle
Drinking 250 mil

16-117-PR-PRHS- Cj\‘\’ - 197 \ [ C Lead | Water Bottle

y Drinking 250 ml

[16-117-PRPRHs- C& - 108 | | v Lead | Water | Botle
_— Drinking 250 ml

116-117-PR-PRHS- C & - 199 | | E Lead | Water | Bottie
Drinkin 250 ml

-416-117-PR-PRHS- C Q—- - 200 \ v Lead Wa’tergI Bottle
Drinkir 250 ml

16-117-PR-PRHS- C,Q" - 201 \ \ G— Lead Waterg Bottle

. Drinkir 250 ml

16-117-PR-PRHS- CT-— - 202 \ \ 2 Lead Waterg Battle
Drinkin: 250 ml

16-117-PRPRHS- O - 203 | |\ \ T Lead | Water | Botte

) ] Drinking 250 mi
16-117-PR-PRHS- C,Q’ - 204 \ \ =< Lead | Water Botiie

. Drinking 250 ml

16-117-PR-PRHS- QQ—-— - 205 i \ K Lead | Water Bottle
Drinkin 250 ml

16-117-PR-PRHS-  C& - 206 | § \ | Lead | Water | Botie
— Drinking 250 mi

16-117-PR-PRHS- (_ @ - 207 L \ ™ lead | Water Bottle

. , Drinking 250 ml

16-117-PR-PRHS- (¢ - 208 | i /S \X/ 0 tead | Water | Bottle
Drinking 250 ml
. * Lead Water Bottle

X ‘
Samples taken by:

L= /L

Samples relinquished by:

b=

K YAVATA

L~ At

“«.__ Signature / Date

Gc Jo|seg ®

]

Signature / Date

Samples received
> T~
ﬂv A

E!gnaiuré f Date



